

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6800-6801 OF 2005

DEEPAK SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 31.10.2006)

Date: 14/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant states that an application for

substituted service has already been filed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master