

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6800-6801 OF 2005

DEEPAK SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS., ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.17.11.2006)

Date: 12/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the previous date of hearing i.e. on 14.11.2006 counsel
for the appellant stated that he will move an application for

substituted service which has not been done. The office has submitted a default report. Counsel for the appellant has not even brought his brief with him. The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution against the respondent Nos.2, 5, 9, 16, 19 and 22.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Khushi Ram]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6800-6801 OF 2005

Deepak Sharma . Appellant(s)

vs.

State of U.P. & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On the previous date of hearing i.e. on

14.11.2006 counsel for the appellant stated that he will

move an application for substituted service which has

not been done. The office has submitted a default

report. Counsel for the appellant has not even brought

his brief with him. The civil appeals are dismissed for

non-prosecution against the respondents Nos.2, 5, 9,

16,19 and 22.

.....J.

(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI;

DECEMBER 12, 2006.